

CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL 2018-2019 FEE SCHEDULE

\$15,765,00

TUTTON	\$15,765.00
REGISTRATION FEE (PAID AT TIME OF ENROLLMENT/RE-ENROLLMENT)	(\$1,000.00)
BALANCE OF TUITION	\$14,765.00
LANGUAGE SUPPORT DEPARTMENT (ONLY APPLIES TO STUDENTS ENROLLED IN LANGUAGE SUPPORT)	
JUNIOR/SENIOR	\$400.00
FRESHMAN/SOPHOMORE	\$800.00
FINE ARTS DEPARTMENT (PER SEMESTER)	
GRAPHIC DESIGN I & II	\$50.00
CERAMICS I, II, III	\$50.00
DRAWING I, II, III & IV	\$50.00
PHOTOGRAPHY I & II	\$115.00
PAINTING I & II	\$50.00
ADVANCED 2-D & 3-D ART: INDEPENDENT STUDY	\$110.00
ADVANCED 2-D & 3-D ART: PORTFOLIO	\$110.00
ALL AP AND IB ART COURSES	\$110.00
ADVANCED PLACEMENT CLASSES	
AP TEST FEES (PER TEST & REQUIRED BY ENROLLMENT IN THE CLASS)	\$94.00*
INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE PROGRAM FEES	
ONE TIME REGISTRATION FEE	\$172.00*
IB TEST FEE (PER TEST & REQUIRED BY ENROLLMENT IN THE CLASS)	\$119.00*
SPECIAL FEE FOR DIPLOMA STUDENTS (COVERS EVERYTHING)	\$886.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
ACTIVITY FEE (ALL STUDENTS)	\$525.00
SENIOR CLASS FEE	\$175.00
VAN SERVICE – MARION COUNTY	\$625.00
VAN SERVICE – OUTSIDE MARION COUNTY	\$900.00
SERVICE CHARGE (2-PAY, 4-PAY, 10-PAY PLANSSEE NOTE BELOW)	\$200.00
LOST KEYCARD (STUDENT ID) REPLACEMENT	\$ 10.00
	φ 10.00

A \$200 service charge will be assessed to any full-pay tuition account with a balance greater than \$500 on 9/1/2018.

The Board of Trustees has approved the budget for the upcoming school year. Included in that budget is a fee for the use of credit cards, which is 2% of the amount charged for the payment of tuition and/or fees.

Digital book and/or app fees may be added based on your student's class schedule.

TUITION

^{*}SUBJECT TO CHANGE